06-18-2008

103509385

iheet

Page 1 of 1

Attorney's Docket No. 1009760-000036

attached documents or the new address(es) below.

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and

1.

2.

3.

4.

8.

Name of conveying party(ies): Hidemi KONDOH; Yoshihito FUKASAWA; Hiroyuki MONDE Name and address of receiving party(ies): Polyplastics Co., Ltd., 18-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8280, JAPAN and Otsuka Chemical Co., Ltd., 2-27, Otedori 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0021, JAPAN Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): May 22, 2008; May 22, 2008; May 28, 2008 Assignment Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License Security Agreement Merger Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Agreement Other: Application or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/085,912 This document is being filed together with a new application.

5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr. Address:

**Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Customer Number 21839** 

P.O. Box 1404

Alexandria, VA 22313-1404

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 attached. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800

Enclosed. None required (gov't interest not affecting title)

Reg. No.

June 12, 2008

Benton S. Duffett, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

06/17/2008 DRYRNE 00000032 024800 12085912

Date

2

01 FC:8021

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 021124 FRAME: 0019

Attorney Docket No. 1009760-000036 75
United States (Sole or Joint)
(Excluding Foreign Rights)

WHEREAS, I/We, (1) Hidemi KONDOH, (2) Yoshihito FUKASAWA and (3) Hiroyuki MONDE,

residing at

- (1)(2) c/o Polyplstics Co., Ltd., 973, Miyajima, Fuji-shi, Shizuoka 416-8533, Japan; and
- (3) c/o Otsuka Chemical Co., Ltd., Tokushima Research Laboratories, 463, Kagasuno, Kawauchi-cho, Tokushima-shi, Tokushima 771-0193, Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"Polyarylene sulfide resin composition"

for which an application for United States Letters patent was filed as International application No. PCT/JP2006/325309 on December 13, 2006,

WHEREAS, (A) Polyplastics Co., Ltd. and

(B) Otsuka Chemical Co., Ltd.,

having a place of business at

- (A) 18-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8280, Japan, and
- (B) 2-27, Otedori 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-0021, Japan, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said Assignee my/our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witnessed by:	<pre>Inventor(s):</pre>	Date:
	Hidemi Kondol	May 22, 2008
	Hidemi KONDOH	
	Yoshihito Fukesawa Yoshihito FUKASAWA	May 22, 2008
	Yoshihito FUKASAWA	
	Hiroyaki Monde	May 28, 2008
	Hiroyuki MONDE	

PATENT REEL: 021124 FRAME: 0020

**RECORDED: 06/12/2008**